

Meet RTD Board Candidate



JoyAnn Ruscha District B







The News

R Line Derailment

September 21st, 2022





Service Disruptions

W Line Cancellations - Wire Theft

A Line Service Reduction



The News

New Fare Structure

Two Structures for Consideration







Fare Study Alternatives

Current Fares

	LOCAL	REGIONAL	AIRPORT
3-HOUR	\$3.00	\$5.25	\$10.50
DAY	\$6.00	\$10.50	
MONTHLY	\$114.00	\$200.00	

Fare Alternative A

	LOCAL	REGIONAL	AIRPORT
3-HOUR	\$2.75	\$5.00	\$10.00
DAY	\$5.50	\$10.00	
MONTHLY	\$88.00	\$160.00	

Fare Alternative B

	LOCAL	REGIONAL	AIRPORT
3-HOUR	\$3.00		\$10.00
DAY	\$6		
MONTHLY	\$96.00		

RTD Fare Study Discounts

40% LiVE (low-income) discount proposed to be increased to 50% to bring in to line with seniors / Medicare / individuals with disabilities discount fare.

For customers paying discounted fares (e.g., LiVE, seniors, individuals with disabilities, youth), should RTD consider a single fare for travel anywhere in the RTD service area, including the airport?



Motion This house moves to fully endorse upcoming **Ballot Initiative 307,** 'Denver Deserves Sidewalks'.





